
Union Texas 
Petroleum 

P.O. Box 808 
Farmington, N.M. 87401 

OIL CGNStRvA j iO ^,v.o, 
SAMTA FE 

August 3 1 , 1983 

Energy and Minerals Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Joe D. Ramey, Division Director 

Dear Sir: 

I t is requested that Union Texas Petroleum Corporation be granted admin­
istrative approval to d r i l l the McCrndpn Nn. 5 well on a non standard 
location per land owner's requeUTT The on-site inspection reveals that 
any standard location in this drilling block would be situated in a cul­
tivated field. 

The proposed well is located 290_feet from the North line ancL£49 feet 
from the East line of Section 9, Township, 25 NortTT. Range, 3 West, N.M.P.M., 
Rio Arriba TJounty, New Mexico"! I t is our intention to d r i l l Ihis well in 
the Ojito Gallup Dakota Extension formation. 

Attached are copies of letters sent to companies who own leases offsetting 
this proposed well. We have also included a copy of the topographical 
map of this proposed location. 

The proposed location is non standard in the Northerly direction which is 
offset by additional UTP acreage. 

Yours truly, 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooper 
Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 
Attachments 

cc: Mr. Frank Chavez 

An /ALLIED Company 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2088 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

DATE ? - / 7 -

RE: Proposed HC Proposed DHC_ 
Proposed NSL_ 
Proposed SWD_ 
Proposed WFX_ 
Proposed PMX 

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD 
AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 87410 

(505) 334-6178 

gl SEP. is 1983 J | | 

SANTA F£ 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated / — S3 

f o r ^*-l2bl'iorJ -f^L*. P^T. Po*/*. / f t d/Zc O erS A - 9 - {L 5~Af - ? KJ 
Operator Lease and Well No. U n i t , S-T-R 

and my recommendations are as f o l l o w s : 

u L T ~ i is/), r e t . A i ^ e A • 

Yours t r u l y , 



OFFSKT OPERATOR'S PLAT 

UNION TEXAS PETRO],EUM CORPORATION 

WBLL: McCRODEN NO. 5 SEP2 ~ 2983 

LOCATION: 290 feet from the North l i n e and 6A9 feet from t h e ^ a ^ t ^ ^ 0 ^ 
l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, N^HfJsMf, 
Rio Arriba County, New Mexico 
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Union Texas c 
Petroleum 

P.O. Box 808 

Fanninglon, N.M. 874v 

August 12, 1983 

B m.p - a 1983 
OiL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

SANTA FE 

W. M. Gallaway 
101-2 Petroleum Plaza Building 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Ar r i b a County, New Mexico. The well i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed we l l has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. ZC. Cooper 
Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

An LIED C o m p a n y 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 

/--. 
COM? > 

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 

d e c 

<•;; 
s i -

-< m 

p > t jO 

LT o o 

^ 3 " 

htj O 
P 
i-i 
3 
3 " 
09 

? 8 

oo 

-(>-
o 

o z 
—i in 
-n = <=> = 

—~ ZD S» 
CO — z 
» z n 
0) — i m 
3 ZD O 

C/5 O > 
(D Z £> 
— I , m 

t— -c 
IE0 

— £ 
i - o 

33 
m 
o 

- t 

° ̂  
m 
33 t C 



Union Texas 
- e LI U i [cum 

P.O. Box 808 

Far m i n y t o n , N .M . 8 7 4 0 1 

August 12, 1983 

j | SEP-6K83 ^ jj 
OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 

SANTA FE 
Amoco Production Company 
501 Airport Drive 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet- from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Ar r i b a County, New Mexico. The well i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed we l l has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to th i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

•* W. K. Cooper 
Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard location 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 
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Unicn lexcs ( 
Petroleum 

P.O. Box 808 

Farmington, N.M. 87<V 

August 12, 1983 f l SEf "6 1§83 

OIL CONSERVATION OIVISION 
SANTA FE • 

Getty O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 3360 
Casper, Wyoming 82602 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
.well i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The we l l i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed well has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooper 
Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

A n / ^ l l i n n Cempany 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
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P.O. Box 808 
Farmingion, N.M. 07 Ax. 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

El Paso Natural Gas Company 
P. 0. Box 990 

Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n ihe Gallup formation located 290 feet frora the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Ar r i b a County, NewMexico. The well i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed well has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooler 
Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE:_ 

DATE: 

\ ! ! ICLV Con-".;;.,my 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
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Union Texas ( 

Petroleum 
P.O. Box 808 

Farmington, N.M. 87401 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
P. 0. Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The we l l i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed we l l has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooper 
Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

T h i s above n o n - s t a n d a r d l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved . 

BY: 

TITLE:_ 

DATE: 

An //-'SLUED C o m p a n y 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 

CONSULT POSTMASTER FDR FEES j j 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 
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•Union Texas 
Pciroloum 

P.O. Box 808 

Fai mington, N.M. 874,. 

August 12, 1983 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

Pe t ro -Lewis 
P. 0 . Box 937 
L e v e l l a n d , Texas 79336 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The we l l I s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed well has been 
staked out of a cu l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records ind i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to thi s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooper 
Fi e l d Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

An /\Ll.u!> Company 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 
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Union Texas 
rct ro 'e i im 

P.O. Box 808 / 

Fai mington, N.M. 87^^ 

August 12, 1983 

Schalk Development 
P. 0. Box 25825 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87125 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio A r r i b a County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed well has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be grea t l y appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

WKC:bn 

W. K. Cooper 
Fie l d Operations Manager 

This above non-standard l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

An ./'•,!.Lli-'D Cempany 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
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Union tcvas 
PcLi'olcL'rn 

P.O. Box 808 
Farmington, N.M. B7-K . 

August 12, 1983 

, 5 « Hill 
Dome Petroleum 
3600 Southside River Road 
Farmington, New Mexico 87401 

OIL 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l the ̂ c C ^ e n ^ o . ^ 
W e l l i n the Gallup f orma t o n oca e TownsMp 25 Nor t h , Range 3 West, 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, T o w n ^ P located i n a non-

w M P M Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s locatea i 
N.M.r.M., •> ™ D T.' C rpnuest. The proposed well has Been 
standard location per land owner s request. v v 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o t t i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooper A 

Field Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

T h i s above non - s t anda rd l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved . 

BY: 
PS Form 3800, Apr . 1976 

An /-V.'..LlEs.' Company 

CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 
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Union io P.O. Box 808 , 

F.irminylon, N.M. 874^ 

August 12, 1983 

! | SEP -s 
J . F e l i x Hickman t - j l • r.^,^T,^K, rMwiomM 
% C u r t i s L i t t l e OIL CONSEWATION DIVISION 

P. 0 . Box 1258 SANTA FE 

Farming ton , New Mexico 87499 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
w e l l i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Ar r i b a County, New Mexico. The w e l l i s located i n a non­
standard location_per land-owner-s request. The proposed well has been 
staked out of a c u l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records i n d i c a t e that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to t h i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

W. K. Cooper 
Fie l d Operations Manager 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard l o c a t i o n 
i s hereby approved. 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

An 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES 

OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 
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Union Texas 
Petroleum 

P.O. Box 808 

Furmincjlon, N.M. 8 / 4 ^ . 

August 12, 1983 ^^^2ff2^Qgrrar.-T~\ 

m ~i i 
m SEP -6 1983 j 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
J . L . Cayias SANTA FE 
27209 Kane Lane 
Conroe, Texas 77302 

Gentlemen: 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation proposes to d r i l l t h e i r McCroden No. 5 
well i n the Gallup formation located 290 feet from the North l i n e and 649 
feet from the East l i n e of Section 9, Township 25 North, Range 3 West, 
N.M.P.M., Rio Arriba County, New Mexico. The well i s located i n a non­
standard l o c a t i o n per land owner's request. The proposed well has been 
staked out of a cu l t i v a t e d f i e l d . 

Our records indicate that you are the owner and operator of acreage which 
adjoins t h i s d r i l l i n g block. I f you have no objections to th i s proposed 
non-standard l o c a t i o n , we would appreciate your signing the attached two 
(2) copies of t h i s l e t t e r and returning same to t h i s o f f i c e . 

Your prompt consideration of t h i s w i l l be greatly appreciated. 

UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

WKC:bn 

This above non-standard location 
i s hereby approved. 

W. K. Cooper 
Field Operations Manager 

BY: 

TITLE: 

DATE: 

An 11 FID Company 

PS Form 3800, Apr. 1976 
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OPTIONAL SERVICES 

RETURN RECEIPT SERVICE 

33 > m 
m o X 
W O O 

S3 COO 

5 ^ 1 
o o o 
P E S 

33 33 S 
•< •< rn 

S
H

O
W

 

D
E

L
IV

l 

S
H

O
W

 

A
N

O
 

A
 

D
E

L
IV

l 

11 

T
O

 W
H

O
M

 

D
D

R
E

S
S

 O
F

 A
N

D
 
D

A
I 

R
E

S
T

R
K

 

, 
D

A
T

E
. 

3 

"O 

n b 

O ni 

ro > 
" D 

N 
1-3=5 
ro o 
* § 
P0 m 
CD 

u> 
o 
to 

N>3 
—J m 

o> 
«5S 

<n 
CH m 

z 
• H 

o 

• 
O 
PJ 

PJ 
cn 

33 

m 

oa 
33 H . 
O t a . 

mT< 
F-o — o 
s g 2 o 
?s mgl 

—I oo 
-n = 

co _ z 
in z n 
CD —4 m 

-n 5 3 " 
-U 3D o 
CD Z ^ 

» o > 
CD Z £ 


